CALLOSA,     - SKMF President (Forced Leave)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Resolution No. 2013-082

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RE-PROGRAMMING OF THE AMOUNT OF FIVE
MILLION  SEVEN  HUNDRED  THOUSAND  SIX  HUNDRED  TWELVE  AND  80/100
PESOS  (P5,700,612.80)  TRUST  LIABILITIES  FOR  MUNICIPAL  DISASTER  RISK
REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT FUND FROM 2010, 2011 AND 2012 BALANCES
FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF 24-HOUR MDRRM OPERATION CENTER  AND
PROCUREMENT   OF  PRE  AND  POST  DISASTER  &  CLIMATE  CHANGE
ADAPTATION MOTOR VEHICLE

[...]

WHEREAS, the Municipal Mayor,  Atty.  Suzette Tenefrancia-Alquisada,  as per
her letter dated November 4, 2013 with attached supporting documents, requested this
Sanggunian  for the passage of a “Resolution Approving The Re-Programming Of The
Amount Of Five Million Seven Hundred Thousand Six Hundred Twelve And 80/100
Pesos  (P5,700,612.80)  Trust  Liabilities  For  Municipal  Disaster  Risk  Reduction  And
Management Fund From 2010, 2011  and 2012 Balances For The Establishment Of 24-
Hour MDRRM Operation Center  And Procurement  Of Pre And Post Disaster & Climate
Change Adaptation Motor Vehicle”;